
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

08/30/17

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,023,498

2nd Payment 1,074,672

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,128,406

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,184,826

5th Payment 1,244,068

1 08/26/17 Sat $30,726,184 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,396,825.40 1.575 5.1% 5.1% 6th Payment 1,306,271

2 08/30/17 Wed $26,273,582 $54,072,221 $53,000,000 $33,700,000.00 1.575 4.4% 9.3% 7th Payment 1,371,585

3 09/02/17 Sat $26,135,692 $68,070,587 $68,000,000 $43,200,000.00 1.575 4.4% 13.3% 8th Payment 1,440,164

4 09/06/17 Wed $26,986,384 $82,524,587 $70,000,000 $44,444,444.44 1.575 4.5% 17.2% 9th Payment 1,512,172

5 09/09/17 Sat $29,196,182 $98,162,162 $87,000,000 $55,200,000.00 1.575 4.9% 21.2% 10th Payment 1,587,781

6 09/13/17 Wed $29,388,172 $113,902,568 $103,000,000 $65,400,000.00 1.575 4.9% 25.1% 11th Payment 1,667,170

7 09/16/17 Sat $31,359,619 $130,698,887 $141,000,000 $89,500,000.00 1.575 5.2% 29.0% 12th Payment 1,750,528

8 09/20/17 Wed $31,533,509 $145,601,732 $155,000,000 $98,400,000.00 1.575 5.3% 32.7% 13th Payment 1,838,055

9 09/23/17 Sat $33,225,516 $161,304,225 $174,000,000 $110,500,000.00 1.575 5.5% 36.4% 14th Payment 1,929,957

10 09/27/17 Wed $33,898,522 $177,324,783 $148,000,000 $93,968,253.97 1.575 5.6% 40.0% 15th Payment 2,026,455

11 09/30/17 Sat $35,551,302 $194,126,450 $168,000,000 $106,666,666.67 1.575 5.9% 43.6% 16th Payment 2,127,778

12 10/04/17 Wed $36,610,404 $211,428,653 $184,000,000 $116,800,000.00 1.575 6.1% 47.0% 17th Payment 2,234,167

13 10/07/17 Sat $42,661,563 $231,590,653 $205,000,000 $130,200,000.00 1.575 7.0% 50.7% 18th Payment 2,345,875

14 10/11/17 Wed $43,206,501 $252,010,194 $227,000,000 $144,100,000.00 1.575 7.1% 54.2% 19th Payment 2,463,169

15 10/14/17 Sat $48,207,566 $274,793,255 $251,000,000 $159,400,000.00 1.575 7.9% 57.9% 20th Payment 2,586,327

16 10/18/17 Wed $48,771,498 $297,842,832 $282,000,000 $179,000,000.00 1.575 8.0% 61.2% 21st Payment 2,715,644

17 10/21/17 Sat $62,992,826 $327,613,458 $314,000,000 $199,400,000.00 1.575 10.2% 65.2% 22nd Payment 2,851,426

18 10/25/17 Wed $85,350,121 $367,950,218 $348,000,000 $221,000,000.00 1.575 13.6% 69.9% 23rd Payment 2,993,997

19 10/28/17 Sat $132,284,935 $430,468,532 $415,000,000 $263,500,000.00 1.575 20.3% 76.0% 24th Payment 3,143,697

20 11/01/17 Wed $193,744,775 $522,032,977 $525,000,000 $333,300,000.00 1.575 28.2% 82.8% 25th Payment 3,300,882

21 11/04/17 Sat $330,712,337 $678,328,762 $580,000,000 $368,300,000.00 1.575 43.2% 90.2% 26th Payment 3,465,926

22 11/08/17 Wed $581,234,325 $953,022,098 $779,000,000 $494,600,000.00 1.575 63.0% 96.4% 27th Payment 3,639,222

28th Payment 3,821,184

29th Payment 4,012,243

30th Payment 4,212,855

Total 68,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/30/2017


